

AGREEMENT FOR AEMO TO ISSUE RECIPIENT CREATED TAX INVOICES

Parties

The AUSTRALIAN ENERGY MARKET OPERATOR LTD ABN 94 072 010 327 (AEMO), and

.....

(herein referred to as THE MARKET PARTICIPANT), ABN

a registered Participant of the Western Australian Wholesale Electricity Market.

Recitals

AEMO has agreed to issue tax invoices to THE MARKET PARTICIPANT and THE MARKET PARTICIPANT has agreed to accept those invoices in respect of supplies relating to the Western Australian Wholesale Electricity Market (WEM) and in satisfaction of the taxation requirements for Recipient Created Tax Invoices.

Operative Provisions

1. General - WEM Supplies

- (a) AEMO can issue tax invoices in respect of WEM supplies made by THE MARKET PARTICIPANT;
- (b) THE MARKET PARTICIPANT will not issue tax invoices in respect of the supplies made to AEMO;
- (c) THE MARKET PARTICIPANT acknowledges that its registration status for GST is current on the day that THE MARKET PARTICIPANT signs this agreement and that THE MARKET PARTICIPANT will notify AEMO if it ceases to be registered for GST; and
- (d) AEMO acknowledges that it's registration status for GST is current on the day that AEMO has signed this agreement and that AEMO will notify THE MARKET PARTICIPANT if AEMO ceases to be registered or AEMO ceases to satisfy any of the requirements for issuing RCTIs listed in the Commissioner's determination as set out in Goods and Services Tax Ruling 2000/10.

2. Effective date

The agreement will take effect from _____ (DD/MM/YYY)



3. Termination

The agreement will continue until the first to occur of:

- a) Notice of Termination of the agreement issued by either THE MARKET PARTICIPANT or AEMO to be advised in writing signed by the Managing Director or Chief Executive Officer of AEMO or THE MARKET PARTICIPANT or any person acting in the place of or performing duties of either of those officers. This Notice of Termination will be subject to cessation of Rule Participant registration status according to clause 2.32.7 of the Wholesale Electricity Market Rules.
- b) Breach of any of the conditions in: 1(b), 1(c) or 1(d) listed above.
- c) Cessation of registration for GST by either AEMO or THE MARKET PARTICIPANT.

Declaration

MARKET PARTICIPANT TO COMPLETE BELOW

Executed as an agreement on (insert date)
Signed by (Name)
as (position)
Signatureon (insert date)
for THE MARKET PARTICIPANT in the presence of:
Name of witness
Signature of witness
Address of witness
Occupation of witness
AEMO TO COMPLETE BELOW
Executed as an agreement on (insert date)
Signed by (Name)
as (position)
Signatureon (insert date)
for AEMO in the presence of:
Name of witness (blockletters)
Signature of witness
Address of witness
Occupation of witness



AEMO Contact Information

Assistance

If you need any help to complete this form, please contact Market Operations (WA) by phone on +61 8 9254 4336, or by email to <u>wa.operations@aemo.com.au</u>

Submission

This form and any supporting documents are to be submitted to AEMO at the following address:

Australian Energy Market Operator WA Market Operations (WA) PO Box 7096, Cloisters Square PERTH WA 6000

Or, send a PDF copy of the completed and signed application form by email to <u>wa.operations@aemo.com.au</u>

AEMO Employee Use Only

Reference number to change request: _____

Operator name:

Date of participant name creation: